

14th February, 2025

To

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400001.

Scrip Code: 516110**Sub: Newspaper Advertisements of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2024:**

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

Please find the enclosed newspaper advertisement for Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2024 pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015) as published in the today's Business Standard (All India Edition) and Mumbai Pratahkal (Regional Edition).

We request you to take this information on records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Family Care Hospitals Limited**NEETU
MAURYA**

Digitally signed by NEETU MAURYA
DN: cn=NEETU MAURYA,
email=neetu@familycarehospitals.com,
o=Family Care Hospitals Limited,
ou=Family Care Hospitals Limited,
c=IN
Date: 2025.02.14 13:31:38 +05'30'

Neetu Maurya**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer****Membership No: A70372****Encl: a/a**

FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS LIMITED
(Formerly known as SCANDENT IMAGING LIMITED)
CIN: L93000MH1994PLC080842
Regd Address: A-357 Road No.26,Wagle Industrial Estate, MIDC,Thane (West), Maharashtra, India, 400604.
Tel: 02241842201 | Email: cs@scandent.in | Website: www.familycarehospitals.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2024
(Figures in Rs. lakhs unless stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended 31.03.2024
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	
		UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	2.83	388.45	1140.34	788.03	3576.25	4000.73	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-209.59	3,127.79	161.11	2948.41	551.11	813.15	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-209.59	-4334.21	161.11	-4513.59	551.11	813.15	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-209.59	-4326.61	112.37	-4513.59	396.77	1254.76	
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	-209.59	-4326.61	112.37	-4513.59	396.77	1256.29	
6	Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 10 per share)	5,401.48	5,401.48	5,401.48	5,401.48	5,401.48	5,401.48	
7	Earnings Per Share (FV of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	-0.39	-8.01	0.21	-8.36	0.73	2.32	

Notes:
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 12th February 2025 and consequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.familycarehospitals.com and also the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com. The same can be accessed by Scanning the QR code provided.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS LIMITED
Lucy Maqbul Massey
Director
DIN: 09424796

Place : Thane
Date : 12th February 2025

TNP **TAMIL NADU NEWSPRINT AND PAPERS LIMITED**
Regd. Office: 67, MOUNT ROAD, GUINDY, CHENNAI - 600 032.
CIN : L22121TN1979PLC007799 Web : www.tnpl.com
Email: invest_grievances@tnpl.co.in Phone No: 044 - 22354415

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024
(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
	(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)	
Total income from operations (Net)	1125.73	1240.86	3159.16	3461.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(64.64)	23.30	(25.54)	271.36
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(64.64)	23.30	(25.54)	271.36
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(42.89)	16.20	(18.40)	175.16
Total comprehensive income for the period (Net of Tax)	(42.91)	9.15	(21.06)	168.18
Equity Share Capital (Face value of share of Rs.10/- each)	69.21	69.21	69.21	69.21
Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- Share) (Before and after extra ordinary items) (not annualised)-Basic and Diluted EPS-(in Rs.)	(6.20)	2.34	(2.66)	25.31

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Statements are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on company's website www.tnpl.com.
2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February, 2025.

For and on behalf of the board
Dr SANDEEP SAXENA, IAS
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN: 00770925)

Place : Chennai - 32
Date : 13th February, 2025

DIPR / 137 / Display / 2025

CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED
CIN No: L29224TN1954PLC000318
Registered office: 'DARE HOUSE', No.234, N.S.C Bose Road, Parys, Chennai - 600 001
Tel: +91-44-30006161 Fax: +91-44-30006149;
Email: investorservices@cumi.murugappa.com; Website: www.cumi-murugappa.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
(₹ Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from Operations	125545	367711	115144
2.	Net profit for the period before share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	13692	43343	15315
3.	Net profit for the period after share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	3478	26360	11130
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after non-controlling interests [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(8947)	16275	19085
5.	Equity Share Capital	1904	1904	1901
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation surplus		310431	
7.	Earnings per share (Face value of Re.1/- each) - not annualised			
	- Basic	1.83	13.85	5.86
	- Diluted	1.82	13.82	5.84

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company: www.cumi-murugappa.com and Stock Exchanges: www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2025 and were subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. The Board of Directors have declared an interim dividend of Rs. 1.50 per share (on face value of Re. 1/- each per share).
4. The geo-political situation continues to present an uncertain environment for the operations of the step-down subsidiary, Volzhsky Abrasive Works (VAW), Russia, held through CUMI International Ltd including those arising from international sanctions and territory embargoes. As per the US Department of State's press release dated January 10, 2025, a set of Russian companies in the manufacturing sector which includes VAW were added to the US Department of Treasury's Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC)'s Specially Designated Nationals and Blocked Persons List (SDN list), for operating or having operated in the manufacturing sector of the Russian Federation economy. As a result of VAW's designation, all of VAW's property and interests in property that are in the United States or in the possession or control of US persons are blocked. Further, most financial transactions involving US currency and transactions involving US persons are not possible for VAW unless authorized by a general or specific license issued by OFAC or exempt.
Consequent to the above designation, the Company (CUMI) has made a detailed assessment of the liquidity position of VAW including its ability to continue as a going concern, control over the entity and has also comprehensively assessed the recoverability and carrying values of its assets comprising of property, plant and equipment, intangible assets, trade receivables, inventory and other assets as at balance sheet date including the related goodwill at CUMI International Ltd's consolidated level. Basis the above assessment, an impairment expense (representing certain balances held in foreign currency with the clearing agencies by VAW and export receivables of VAW outside the Group) amounting to Rs.10,413 lakhs has been recognised under the heading exceptional item (before tax effect) in the financial results. Cash and cash equivalents of VAW amounting to Rs. 12,266 lakhs are not available for use by other entities within the Group due to temporary repatriation restrictions. The impact assessment is a continuing process and given the evolving nature of uncertainties associated, the Holding Company will continue to monitor all material changes to the internal and external environment.
5. During the current quarter, the Company has completed the acquisition of M/s. Silicon Carbide Products LLC (SCP LLC) through its newly incorporated subsidiary CUMI USA, Inc. The closing was effected on October 30, 2024 by making a payment of USD 6.87 million to the sellers. The enterprise value of the transaction (on debt free and cash free basis) was agreed at USD 6.66 million in the Purchase agreement. The purchase consideration of USD 6.87 million paid reflects the adjustment for cash on hand, net working capital and transaction expenses at the closing. The purchase consideration was based on the estimated financials as at 30th October 2024. Post-closing the purchase price will be subjected to a further adjustment based on the verification by the Purchaser on the actual closing financial statements which is expected to be completed shortly.
6. During the current quarter, the Company has allotted 77,396 equity shares pursuant to exercise of Employee Stock Options.
7. Summary of Key Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from Operations	73778	212839	64284
Profit before Tax	10949	34446	11003
Profit after Tax	8056	26031	8015
Total Comprehensive income	7899	26008	8022

For Carborundum Universal Limited
M.M. Murugappan
Chairman

Chennai
February 13, 2025

FORM NO. INC-26 PUBLIC NOTICE
(Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014)
BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, WESTERN REGION, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA
In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014
AND
In the matter of **M. CERTUS INDUSTRIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED** (CIN : U19202MH2023PTC042320) having its Registered Office situated at Office B/7, Shubham Premises Co-op Society Ltd., Chakala, Vile Parle (East), Sahar, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India-400 099.
... the **Petitioner**
NOTICE is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make application to the Central Government under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013, seeking confirmation of alteration of Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on January 31, 2025 to enable the Company to change its Registered Office from the "State of Maharashtra" to the "State of Gujarat".
Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the Registered Office of the Company may deliver either on the **MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in)** by filing **investor complaint form** or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his / her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his / her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director at the address Everest 5th Floor, 100 Marine Drive, Mumbai-400 002, Maharashtra, **within Fourteen days** from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant Company at its Registered Office address as mentioned below :
Regd. Office : Office B/7, Shubham Premises Co-op Society Ltd., Chakala, Vile Parle (East), Sahar, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India-400 099.
For and on behalf of **M. Certus Industries India Private Limited**
Sd/-
Jatin Ravindra Duggar
(Director)
Date : 14.02.2025
Place : Mumbai DIN : 10149813

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its Meeting held on February 13, 2025, has approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

The said Results alongwith Limited Review Reports thereon are available on website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and have also been posted on the Company's website at https://hccindia.com/uploads/reports/0_30263100_1739447734_HCC_Q3_Results_Dec'24.pdf which can be accessed by scanning the QR Code given.

By Order of the Board
For **Hindustan Construction Co. Ltd.**
Sd/-
Jaspreet Bhullar
MD & CEO
DIN: 03644691

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 13, 2025

Note- The above intimation is in accordance with Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

HCC
www.hccindia.com

Hindustan Construction Co. Ltd.
Registered Office: Hincon House, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400 083, India.
Tel: +91 22 2575 1000 Fax: +91 22 2577 7568
CIN: L45200MH1926PLC001228

MAHAMAYA STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L27107CT1988PLC004607
Regd. Office: Plot No. B/8-9, Sector C, Sarora, Urla Industrial Complex, Raipur 493 221 (C.G.) E-mail: cs@mahamayagroup.in Website: www.mahamayagroup.in, Ph.+91-771-4910058

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2024
Rs. in Lacs

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE QUARTER ENDED			STANDALONE NINE MONTHS ENDED			CONSOLIDATED QUARTER ENDED			CONSOLIDATED NINE MONTHS ENDED		
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	19985.60	15486.67	18027.20	56577.80	58652.21	19985.6	15486.67	18027.2	56577.80	58652.21		
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	150.07	42.07	227.16	300.47	529.72	150.07	42.07	227.16	300.47	529.72		
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	102.92	20.84	166.84	200.48	382.99	109.29	22.67	208.18	219.37	528.97		
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	102.92	20.84	166.84	200.48	382.99	109.29	22.67	208.18	219.37	528.97		
5	Equity Share Capital (Paid up)	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44		
6	Earnings Per Share after extraordinary items (of Rs 10/- each, fully paid up) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	a. Basic EPS (Rs)	0.63	0.13	1.02	1.22	2.33	0.66	0.14	1.27	1.33	3.22		
	b. Diluted EPS (Rs)	0.63	0.13	1.02	1.22	2.33	0.66	0.14	1.27	1.33	3.22		

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details in the prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the Company. (www.mahamayagroup.in)

Place: Raipur
Date: 13.02.2025
https://mahamayagroup.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Unaudited-Financial-Results-DEC-2024.pdf

Mahamaya Steel Industries Limited
Rajesh Agrawal Managing Director
DIN: 00806417

B.A.G. Films and Media Limited
CIN: L74899DL1993PLC051841
Regd Office: 352, Aggarwal Plaza, Plot No. 8, Kondli, New Delhi-110096
Corp Office: FC-23, Sector-16A, Film City, Noida (UP)-201301
Website: www.bagnetnetwork24.in, e-mail: info@bagnetnetwork.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024
(₹ in lakh)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated							
	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended			
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024			
Total Income from operation (net)	974.73	850.42	798.40	2,732.22	2,552.33	3,595.08	3,112.38	3,447.34	2,318.70	9,407.25	9,151.10	13,186.44
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.06	26.61	20.24	111.09	63.19	151.52	144.15	56.04	(83.48)	389.01	901.21	842.14
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.06	26.61	20.24	111.09	63.19	151.52	144.15	56.04	(83.48)	389.01	901.21	842.14
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.79	18.16	5.67	77.32	19.39	104.81	133.34	57.79	(100.65)	349.36	859.66	677.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18.79	18.16	5.67	77.32	19.39	100.59	133.34	57.79	(100.65)	349.36	859.66	658.40
Equity Share Capital	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66
Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
Basic:	0.01	0.01	0.00	0.04	0.01	0.05	0.07	0.03	(0.05)	0.18	0.43	0.33
Diluted:	0.01	0.01	0.00	0.04	0.01	0.05	0.06	0.02	(0.05)	0.15	0.37	0.28

Notes:
1) The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 12, 2025.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available to investors on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.bagnetnetwork24.in. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.
3) Figures for previous quarter/periods/year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's/year's classification.

For B.A.G. Films and Media Limited
Sd/-
Sudhir Shukla
Director
DIN : 01567595

Place: Noida
Date: February 12, 2025

JAY SHREE TEA & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office : "Industry House", 10, Camac Street, Kolkata -700 017
Ph.: +91 33 2282 7531-4; E-mail : webmaster@jayshreetea.com, Website : www.jayshreetea.com
CIN No. : L15491WB1945PLC012771

Statement of Unaudited Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2024
(₹ in Lakh except as otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31st December 2024	30th September 2024	31st December 2023	31st December 2024	31st December 2023	31st March 2024	31st December 2024	30th September 2024	31st December 2023	31st December 2024	31st December 2023	31st March 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Continuing Operations (Net)	23,296	29,927	19,920	69,061	59,713	72,925	23,477	30,135	20,194	69,662	60,815	74,237
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, Discontinued operation and Exceptional items	1,885	3,684	227	4,718	3,055	(1,914)	1,810	3,650	114	4,614	2,845	(2,299)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Discontinued operation but after Exceptional items	1,885	3,684	227	4,718	3,055	507	1,810	3,650	114	4,614	2,845	108
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Exceptional items but before Discontinued operations	1,885	3,684	227	4,718	3,055	1,676	1,810	3,650	73	4,614	2,845	1,420
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax, Discontinued operations & Exceptional Items	7,434	3,079	173	9,609	3,012	1,555	7,359	3,045	19	9,505	2,802	1,299
6.	Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,315	3,191	135	9,790	3,000	2,615	7,179	3,157	(69)	9,622	2,774	2,413
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- per share)	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444
8.	Other Equity						25,749						27,630
9.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value : ₹ 5/- per share)												

